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Tak for købet af dit nye PURESILK EPILATOR FRA POINT. 
brugervejledninger hjælper dig med at bruge dette apparat rigtigt og 
sikkert. Vi anbefaler, at du læser denne brugervejledning, så du får en 
fuld forståelse af hvordan alle funktionerne virker. Læs 
sikkerhedsforskrifterne grundigt inden brug, og gem denne 
brugervejledning til senere brug.

Tack för att du köpt din nya POINT PURESILK EPILATOR. 
Denna bruksanvisning hjälper dig att använda den på ett säkert och 
korrekt sätt. Vi rekommenderar att du tar dig tid att läsa igenom denna 
bruksanvisning för att till fullo förstå alla driftfunktioner som den 
erbjuder. Läs noga igenom alla säkerhetsinstruktioner före användning 
och spara bruksanvisningen för framtida bruk. 

Thank you for purchasing your new POINT PURESILK EPILATOR
.These operating instructions will help you use it properly and safely. We 
recommend that you spend some time reading this instruction manual 

Read all the safety instructions carefully before use and keep this 
instruction manual for future reference.

Takk for at du kjøpte din nye POINT PURESILK EPILATOR. 
Denne bruksanvisningen vil hjelpe deg med å bruke den på en trygg 
og riktig måte. Vi anbefaler at du tar deg tid til å lese gjennom hele 
bruksanvisningen for å bli kjent med alle funksjonene som tilbys. 
Les alle sikkerhetsanvisningene nøye før bruk, og spar på
bruksanvisningen for fremtidig referanse.

Kiitos uuden POINT PURESILK -EPILAATTORIN ostamisesta. 
Nämä käyttöohjeet opastavat sinua käyttämään laitetta oikein ja 
turvallisesti. Suosittelemme, että käytät hieman aikaa tämän
käyttöoppaan lukemiseen, jotta ymmärrät täysin, mitä toimintoja siinä
on. Lue kaikki turvallisuusohjeet huolellisesti ennen laitteen käyttöä ja
säilytä käyttöopas myöhempää tarvetta varten.
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

- Read these instructions carefully before using the 
appliance and save them for future reference.
- Use the appliance only for its intended purpose.
- Ensure that children do not play with the device.
- Keep packing materials, such as plastic bags, out of the 
reach of children.
- Avoid dropping or hitting the main unit to prevent 
damage.
- Do not leave the device in high humidity areas like 
baths or washbasins for extended periods.
- Do not use this device on infants or children, as it may 
cause injury.
- Do not immerse the appliance in water or any other 
liquid.
- Regular cleaning and proper maintenance will ensure 
optimal results and a long lifespan for the device.
- To prevent damage and injuries, keep the device away 
from your hair, eyebrows, eyelashes, threads, clothes etc, 
when it is operating.
- Keep the device out of the reach of children.



PRODUCT OVERVIEW

Facial cap
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1. Lock-in Button
2. USB-C Port
3. Epilating Head  
4. On/O� Switch
5. LED Light
6. Indicator Light
7. Shaving Head
8. Cleaning Brush

Attach the facial cap to the epilating head for precise 
epilation of facial hair (above your upper lip).
Note: Do not use the appliance to epilate eyelashes, 
eyebrows or scalp hair.

Skin stretcher cap

Attach the skin stretcher cap to the epilating head to keep 
the skin tight during epilation to reduce pain.

9. Travel Bag  
10. USB - C Cord
11. Facial Cap
12. Skin Stretcher Cap  
13. Delicate Area Cap
14. Massage Roller Cap  
15. Comb for Shaving Head



Delicate area cap
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Attach the delicate area cap onto the epilating head for a 
more comfortable epilation of delicate areas (e.g. the 
underarms and bikini line).

Massage Roller Cap

For an extra gentle epilation by stimulating your skin.

Charging

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Installing and changing the head

1. Before charging your epilator, ensure it is switched o�.
2. Connect USB-C cable with your own charging adaptor 
(5V 1A) to the product and then to the mains. The indica-
tor light will flash white while it is charging.
3. Charging will take about 1.5 hours. The indicator light 
will turn steady white when the battery is fully charged.

Note: Do not leave the device connected to the power for 
longer than necessary to charge it.

- Install the shaving/epilating head by simply pressing it 
into place
- When you wish to remove the head, press and hold the 
Lock-in Button, grasp both sides of the head and pull up 
to remove it. Attach a new head by pressing until it clicks 
into place.
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Lock mode

- The product can only be operated when the lock mode is 
o�. Ensure that the lock mode is switched o� before 
operating it.
- Press and hold the on/o� switch for 3 seconds to 
activate/ deactivate the lock mode.

Shaving

- Install the shaving head.
- Turn on the device by pressing the On/O� switch. The 
default speed is 1 when turned on; press again to change 
to speed 2. 
- For the best results, move the appliance over the skin 
against the direction of hair growth. 
- Stretch the skin with your free hand to make razor flat 
on skin, allowing the trimmer and foil to work simultane-
ously.
- Press the On/O� switch to turn the device o� after use.
- Press and hold the on/o� switch for 3 seconds to 
activate/ deactivate the lock mode.

Epilating

- Install the epilating head.
- Attach a cap according to the area you would like to 
epilate.
- Turn on the device by pressing the On/O� switch. The 
default speed is 1 when turned on; press again to change 
to speed 2 if needed.
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MAINTENANCE

- Speed 1 is for areas with little hair growth, for 
hard-to-reach areas and for areas where bones are located 
directly beneath the skin, such as knees and ankles. 
- Speed 2 is for larger areas with stronger hair growth. 
- Stretch the skin with your free hand to make the hairs 
stand upright.
- Place the epilating head perpendicularly onto the skin, 
with the front side pointing in the direction you plan to 
move the appliance. 

- Move the appliance slowly over the skin, against the 
direction of hair growth.
- Switch the appliance o� by pressing the On/O� switch.

To ensure optimal performance and smooth results, it is 
essential to clean the epilating and shaving heads after 
each use.
- Make sure the device is switched o�. 
- Clean the epilating discs of the epilating head and 

EPILATOR HEAD



SPECIFICATIONS
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shaving head with the brush supplied.
- Epilating head, shaving head and accessories can be 
removed from the body and washed under running water. 
- The device body can be cleaned by a damp cloth. 
- Do not use aggressive cleaners, scouring agents, petrol, 
acetone etc. to clean the plastic housing of the appliance.
- Make sure all parts are completely dry before using.

Note: Never try to remove the epilating discs from the 
epilating head.

Model: POEP700
Input: DC5V 1A
Battery type: 1 x 600mAh lithium battery 
Charging Time: 90 mins
Working Time: 120 mins for speed 1 & 60 mins for speed 2 
Waterproof: IPX 7
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Power International AS,
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norway

Power Norge:
https://www.power.no/kundeservice/
T: 21 00 40 00

Expert Danmark:
https://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Danmark:
https://www.power.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:
https://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Finland:
https://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/
T: 0305 0305

Power Sverige:
https://www.power.se/kundservice/
T: 08 517 66 000
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VIKTIGE SIKKERHETSANVISNINGER

- Les alle anvisninger nøye før du tar i bruk apparatet, og 
oppbevar dem for fremtidig referanse.
- Produktet skal kun brukes til tiltenkt formål.
- Sørg for at barn ikke leker med enheten.
- Hold emballasjemateriale som plastposer utilgjengelig 
for barn.
- Unngå å miste eller slå hovedenheten for å unngå å 
skade den.
- Ikke la enheten ligge i områder med høy luftfuktighet, 
som badekar eller servanter, i lengre perioder.
- Ikke bruk enheten på spedbarn eller barn, ellers kan det 
føre til personskade.
- Ikke dypp apparatet i vann eller annen væske.
- Regelmessig rengjøring og riktig vedlikehold vil sikre at 
enheten gir optimale resultater og kan brukes lenge.
- For å unngå skade på ting og person må enheten 
holdes unna hår, øyenbryn, øyevipper, tråder, klær osv. 
når den er i bruk.
- Hold enheten utilgjengelig for barn.
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PRODUKTOVERSIKT

Ansiktshette

1. Låseknapp 
2. USB-C-port 
3. Epileringshode 
4. På/av-bryter 
5. LED-lampe 
6. Indikatorlampe
7. Skjærehode 
8. Rengjøringsbørste

Fest ansiktshetten til epileringshodet for presis epilering 
av ansiktshår (over overleppen).
Merk: Ikke bruk apparatet til å epilere øyevipper, øyenbryn 
eller hår på hodet.

Hudstrekkerhette

Fest hudstrekkerhetten til epileringshodet for å holde 
huden stram under epilering for å redusere smerte.

9. Reiseveske 
10. USB-C-ledning 
11. Ansiktshette
12. Hudstrekkerhette 
13. Hette for ømfintlige områder 
14. Massasjerullehette
15. Kam for barberhode



13

NO

Hette for ømfintlige områder

Fest hetten for ømfintlige områder på epileringshodet for 
å epilere mer komfortabelt på ømfintlige områder (f.eks. 
armhulene og bikinilinjen).

Massasjerullehette

Gir en ekstra skånsom epilering ved å stimulere huden.

Lade

DRIFTSINSTRUKSER

Sette på og bytte hode

1. Før du lader epilatoren må du sørge for at den er slått 
av.
2. Koble USB-C-kabelen til din egen ladeadapter (5 V 1 A) 
og produktet og deretter til strømnettet. Indikatorlampen 
blinker hvitt mens den lades.
3. Det vil ta ca. 1,5 time å lade. Indikatorlampen lyser 
konstant hvitt når batteriet er fulladet.

Merk: Ikke la enheten være koblet til strøm lenger enn 

- Sett på skjære-/epileringshodet ved å trykke det på 
plass
- Når du skal �erne hodet, holder du inne låseknappen, tar 
tak i begge sider av hodet og trekker opp for å �erne det. 
Fest et nytt hode ved å trykke til det klikker på plass.



14

Låsemodus

- Produktet kan bare betjenes når låsemodus er av. Sørg 
for at låsemodus er slått av før du bruker det.
- Hold inne på/av-bryteren i 3 sekunder for å 
aktivere/deaktivere låsemodus.

Barbering

- Sett på skjærehodet.
- Slå på enheten ved å trykke på/av-bryteren. Standard-
hastigheten er 1 når den er slått på; trykk igjen for å endre 
til hastighet 2. 
- Du får best resultat ved å flytte apparatet over huden 
mot retningen håret vokser i. 
- Strekk huden med den frie hånden for å gjøre enheten 
flat mot huden slik at trimmeren og folien kan fungere 
samtidig.
- Trykk på/av-bryteren for å slå av enheten etter bruk.

Epilering

- Sett på epileringshodet.
- Fest en hette i henhold til området du ønsker å epilere.
- Slå på enheten ved å trykke på/av-bryteren. Standard-
hastigheten er 1 når den er slått på; trykk igjen for å endre 
til hastighet 2 om nødvendig.
- Hastighet 1 er for områder med liten hårvekst, vanskelig 
tilgjengelige områder og områder der det er bein rett 
under huden, som knær og ankler. 
- Hastighet 2 er for større områder med kraftigere 
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hårvekst. 
- Strekk huden med den frie hånden for å få hårene til å 
stå oppreist.
- Plasser epileringshodet vinkelrett på huden, med 
forsiden pekende i retningen du har tenkt å flytte appara-
tet. 

- Beveg apparatet sakte over huden, mot retningen håret 
vokser i.
- Trykk på/av-bryteren for å slå av apparatet.

For å sikre optimal ytelse og jevne resultater er det viktig 
å rengjøre epilerings- og barberhodene etter hver bruk.
- Sørg for at enheten er slått av. 
- Rengjør epileringsskivene til epileringshodet og barber-
hodet med den medfølgende børsten.
- Epileringshode, barberhode og tilbehør kan tas av 
kroppen og vaskes under rennende vann. 
- Hoveddelen til enheten kan rengjøres med en fuktig 

EPILATOR HODE
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SPESIFIKASJONER

- Ikke bruk tunge rengjøringsmidler, skuremidler, bensin, 
aceton osv. når du rengjør plasthuset til apparatet.
- Sørg for at alle deler er helt tørre før bruk.

Merk: Prøv aldri å �erne epileringsskivene fra epilering-
shodet.

Modell: POEP700
Inngang: 5 V, 1 A likestrøm
Batteritype: 1x600 mAh litiumbatteri 
Ladetid: 90 minutter
Driftstid: 120 minutter for hastighet 1 og 60 minutter for 
hastighet 2 
Vanntett: IPX 7
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Power International AS,
Postboks Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norge

Power Norge:
https://www.power.no/kundeservice/
T: 21 00 40 00

Expert Danmark:
https://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Danmark:
https://www.power.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:
https://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07
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https://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/
T: 0305 0305
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T: 08 517 66 000
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TÄRKEITÄ TURVALLISUUSOHJEITA

- Lue nämä ohjeet huolellisesti ennen laitteen käyttöä ja 
säilytä ne myöhempää käyttöä varten.
- Käytä laitetta vain sille tarkoitettuun tarkoitukseen.
- Varmista, että lapset eivät leiki laitteella.
- Pidä pakkausmateriaalit, kuten muovipussit, poissa 
lasten ulottuvilta.
- Vältä pääyksikön pudottamista tai lyömistä vahingoit-
tumisen estämiseksi.
- Älä jätä laitetta pitkäksi aikaa hyvin kosteisiin tiloihin,
kuten kylpyammeisiin tai pesualtaisiin.
- Älä käytä tätä laitetta vauvoihin tai lapsiin, sillä se voi 
aiheuttaa vammoja.
- Älä upota laitetta veteen tai muuhun nesteeseen.
- Säännöllinen puhdistus ja asianmukainen huolto 
takaavat optimaaliset tulokset ja laitteen pitkän 
käyttöiän.
- Vahinkojen ja loukkaantumisten välttämiseksi pidä 
laite poissa hiuksista, kulmakarvoista, silmäripsistä, 
langoista, vaatteista jne. laitteen ollessa toiminnassa.
- Pidä laite poissa lasten ulottuvilta.
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TUOTEKATSAUS

Kasvosuojus

1. Lukituspainike
2.USB-C-portti
3.Epilointipää
4. On/O�-kytkin
5. LED-valo
6. Merkkivalo
7. Ajelupää
8. Puhdistusharja

9. Matkapussi
10. USB-C-johto
11. Kasvosuojus
12. Ihoa venyttävä suojus
13. Herkkien alueiden suojus
14. Hierontarullasuojus
15. Ajelupään kampa

Kiinnitä kasvosuojus epilointipäähän kasvojen karvojen 
tarkkaa epilointia varten (ylähuulen yläpuolella).
Huom: Älä käytä laitetta silmäripsien, kulmakarvojen tai 
päänahan karvojen epilointiin.

Ihoa venyttävä suojus

Kiinnitä ihoa venyttävä suojus epilointipäähän pitämään 
iho kireällä epilaation aikana kivun vähentämiseksi.
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Herkkien alueiden suojus

Kiinnitä herkkien alueiden suojus epilointipäähän, jotta 
voit epiloida miellyttävämmin herkät alueet (esim. 
kainalot ja bikiniraja).

Hierontarullasuojus

Erityisen hellävarainen epilointi stimuloimalla ihoa.

Lataus

KÄYTTÖOHJEET

Pään asentaminen ja vaihtaminen

1. Varmista ennen epilaattorin lataamista, että se on 
kytketty pois päältä.
2. Liitä USB-C-kaapeli ja oma lataussovitin (5V 1A) 
tuotteeseen ja sitten verkkovirtaan. Merkkivalo vilkkuu 
valkoisena latauksen aikana.
3. Lataus kestää noin 1,5 tuntia. Merkkivalo palaa tasaisen 
valkoisena, kun akku on ladattu täyteen.

Huom: Älä jätä laitetta verkkovirtaan kytkettynä pidem-
mäksi aikaa kuin on tarpeen sen lataamiseksi.

- Asenna ajelu-/epilointipää yksinkertaisesti painamalla 
se paikalleen
- Kun haluat irrottaa pään, paina lukituspainiketta ja pidä 
sitä painettuna, tartu pään molemmille puolille ja irrota se 
vetämällä ylöspäin. Kiinnitä uusi pää painamalla, kunnes 
se napsahtaa paikalleen.
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Lukitustila

- Tuotetta voidaan käyttää vain, kun lukitustila on pois 
päältä. Varmista, että lukitustila on kytketty pois päältä 
ennen sen käyttämistä.
- Paina on/o�-kytkintä ja pidä sitä painettuna 3 sekunnin 
ajan lukitustilan aktivoimiseksi/deaktivoimiseksi.

Karvojen ajelu

- Asenna ajelupää.
- Kytke laite päälle painamalla On/O�-kytkintä.
Oletusnopeus on 1, kun laite kytketään päälle; paina
uudelleen vaihtaaksesi nopeuteen 2.
- Saat parhaan tuloksen, kun liikutat laitetta iholla
karvojen kasvusuuntaa vastaan.
- Venytä ihoa vapaalla kädelläsi, jotta ajelupää on
tasainen iholla ja trimmeri ja folio voivat työskennellä
samanaikaisesti.
- Sammuta laite käytön jälkeen painamalla On/O�-kyt�
kintä.
Epilointi

- Asenna epilointipää.
- Kiinnitä suojus epiloitavan alueen mukaan.
- Kytke laite päälle painamalla On/O�-kytkintä. Oletusno-
peus on 1, kun laite kytketään päälle; paina uudelleen 
vaihtaaksesi tarvittaessa nopeuteen 2.
- Nopeus 1 on tarkoitettu alueille, joilla on vähän karvoi- 
sta, vaikeasti saavutettaville alueille ja alueille, joilla luut 
sijaitsevat suoraan ihon alla, kuten polville ja nilkoille. 
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HUOLTO

- Nopeus 2 on tarkoitettu suuremmille alueille, joilla 
hiusten kasvu on voimakkaampaa. 
- Venytä ihoa vapaalla kädelläsi, jotta karvat nousevat 
pystyyn.
- Aseta epilointipää kohtisuoraan iholle siten, että 
etupuoli osoittaa siihen suuntaan, johon aiot sitä
 liikuttaa.

- Liikuta laitetta hitaasti ihoa karvojen kasvusuuntaa
 vastaan.
- Kytke laite pois päältä painamalla On/O�-kytkintä.

Optimaalisen suorituskyvyn ja tasaisen tuloksen 
varmistamiseksi on tärkeää puhdistaa epilointija 
ajelupäät jokaisen käyttökerran jälkeen.
- Varmista, että laite on kytketty pois päältä.
- Puhdista epilointipään ja ajelupään epilointikiekot
mukana toimitetulla harjalla.
- Epilointipää, ajelupää ja lisävarusteet voidaan irrottaa 
rungosta ja pestä juoksevan veden alla.

Epilaattorin pää
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TEKNISET TIEDOT

- Laitteen runko voidaan puhdistaa kostealla liinalla. 
- Älä käytä vahvoja puhdistusaineita, hankausaineita, 
bensiiniä, asetonia jne. laitteen muovikotelon puhdistami-
seen.
- Varmista, että kaikki osat ovat täysin kuivia ennen 
käyttöä.

Huom: Älä koskaan yritä irrottaa epilointikiekkoja 
epilointipäästä.

Malli: POEP700
Tulo: DC5V 1A
Paristotyyppi: 1 x 600mAh litiumakku 
Latausaika: 90 minuuttia
Työaika: 120 minuuttia nopeudella 1 ja 60 minuuttia 
nopeudella 2 
Vedenpitävä: IPX 7
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VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER

- Læs disse vejledninger omhyggeligt før brug, og behold 
dem til senere reference.
- Dette apparat må kun bruges til dets tiltænkte formål.
- Børn må aldrig lege med dette apparat.
- Behold emballagemateriale, såsom plastikposer, uden 
for børns rækkevidde.
- Undgå at tabe apparatet eller udsætte for stød, så det 
ikke beskadiges.
- Apparatet må ikke efterlades på steder med høj 
luftfugtighed i længere tid ad gangen, såsom bade eller 
håndvaske.
- Dette apparatet må ikke bruges på spædbørn eller 
børn, da dette kan føre til ulykker.
- Apparatet må ikke dyppes i vand eller anden væske.
- Regelmæssig rengøring og ordentlig vedligeholdelse 
sikrer at apparatet holdes i god stand, så det får en 
optimal levetid.
- For at undgå skader og personskader, skal apparatet 
holdes væk fra dit hår, øjenbryn, øjenvipper, tråde, tøj og 
lignende under brug.
- Apparatet skal opbevares utilgængeligt for børn.
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PRODUKTOVERSIGT

Hætte til ansigt

1. Låseknap 
2. USB-C-port 
3. Epileringshoved 
4. Tænd/sluk-knap 
5. LED-lys 
6. Indikatorlampe
7. Barberingshoved 
8. Rengøringsbørste

Sæt hætten til ansigtet på epileringshovedet for at få en 
præcis epilering af dine ansigtshår (over din overlæbe).
Bemærk: Apparatet må ikke bruges epilering af øjenvip-
per, øjenbryn eller hovedhår.

Hætte til udstrækning af huden

Sæt denne hætte epileringshovedet for at holde huden 
stram under epilering, hvilket reducerer smerten.

9. Rejsetaske 
10. USB-C-kabel 
11. Hætte til ansigt
12. Hætte til udstrækning af 
huden 
13. Hætte til sarte områder 
14. Hætte til massage
15. Kam til barberhoved
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Hætte til sarte områder

Sæt denne hætte på epileringshovedet for at få en mere 
behagelig epilering af sarte områder (f.eks. armhulerne og 
bikinilinjen).

Hætte til massage

Sæt denne hætte på for at få en skånsom epilering, der 
stimulerer huden.

Opladning

BRUGSVEJLEDNING

Montering og udskiftning af hovedet

1. Før epilatoren oplades, skal du sørge for at den er 
slukket.
2. Slut USB-C-kablet til din egen opladningsadapter (5V 
1A), og slut den derefter til stikkontakten. Indikatoren 
blinker hvid under opladningen.
3. Opladningstiden er cirka 1,5 time. Indikatoren begynder 
at lyse hvid, når batteriet er ladet helt op.

Bemærk: Apparatet må ikke være tilsluttet strømkilden i 
længere tid end nødvendigt for at oplade det.

- Barber- og epileringshovedet sættes på ved blot at 
trykke det på plads
- For at tage hovedet af, skal du holde låseknappen nede, 
tage fat på hver side af hovedet og trække det op for at 
tage det af. Sæt det nye hoved på ved at trykke det på, 
indtil det klikker på plads.
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Låsefunktion

- Produktet kan kun bruges, når låsen slås fra. Sørg for, at 
låsefunktionen slås fra, før apparatet bruges.
- Hold tænd/sluk-knappen nede i ca. 3 sekunder for, at slå 
låsen til/fra.

Barbering

- Sæt barberingshovedet på.
- Tænd apparatet ved at trykke på tænd/sluk-knappen. 
Hastigheden står som standard på 1, når apparatet 
tændes. Tryk på knappen igen, for at sætte hastigheden 
på 2. 
- For at opnå de bedste resultater, skal du føre apparatet 
mod hårvæksten. 
- Stræk huden med din frie hånd, så barberkniven er flad 
mod huden, så trimmeren og folien virker på samme tid.
- Tryk på tænd/sluk-knappen for at slukke apparatet efter 
brug.

Epilering

- Sådan bruges epilatorhovedet
- Sæt en hætte på i henhold til områder, der skal epileres.
- Tænd apparatet ved at trykke på tænd/sluk-knappen. 
Hastigheden står som standard på 1, når apparatet 
tændes. Tryk på knappen igen, for at sætte hastigheden 
på 2, hvis nødvendig.
- Hastighed 1 er beregnet til områder med lidt hårvækst, 
til svært tilgængelige områder og områder med en knogle 
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VEDLIGEHOLDELSE

lige under huden, såsom knæ og ankler. 
- Hastighed 2 er beregnet til større områder med mere 
hårvækst.
- Stræk huden med din frie hånd, så hårene rejser sig.
- Hold epileringshovedet vinkelret mod huden, med 
forsiden mod retningen, som apparatet føres i.  

- Før langsomt apparatet over huden mod hårets 
vækstretning.
- Sluk apparatet ved at trykke på tænd/sluk-knappen.

For at sikre en optimal ydeevne og jævne resultater, skal 
epilerings- og barberhovederne altid rengøres efter hver 
brug.
- Sørg for, at apparatet slukkes. 
- Rengør epileringsskiverne på epileringshovedet og 
barberhovedet med den medfølgende børste.
- Epileringshovedet, barberhovedet og tilbehøret kan 
tages af apparatet og vaskes under rindende vand. 

Epilatorhoved
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SPECIFIKATIONER

- Selve apparatet kan rengøres med en let fugtig klud. 
- Apparatets plastikkabinet må ikke rengøres med 
aggressive rengøringsmidler, skuremidler, benzin, acetone 
eller lignende.
- Sørg for, at alle delene er helt tørre før brug.

Bemærk: Epileringsskiverne på epileringshovedet må 
aldrig tages af.

Model: POEP700
Indgang: Jævnstrøm (DC) 5V/1A
Batteritype: 1 x 600 mAh litiumbatteri 
Opladningstid: 90 minutter
Driftstid: 120 minutter på hastighed 1 og 60 minutter på 
hastighed 2 
Vandtætningsgrad: IPX 7
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Power International AS,
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norway

Power Norge:
https://www.power.no/kundeservice/
T: 21 00 40 00

Expert Danmark:
https://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Danmark:
https://www.power.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:
https://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Finland:
https://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/
T: 0305 0305

Power Sverige:
https://www.power.se/kundservice/
T: 08 517 66 000 
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VIKTIGA SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

- Läs igenom dessa anvisningar noggrant innan du 
använder apparaten och spara dem för framtida bruk.
- Använd endast apparaten för det avsedda ändamålet.
- Se till att barn inte leker med apparaten.
- Förvara förpackningsmaterial, t.ex. plastpåsar, oåtkom-
ligt för barn.
- Undvik att tappa eller slå i huvudenheten för att 
förhindra skador.
- Lämna inte enheten i områden med hög luftfuktighet, 
t.ex. badkar eller tvättställ, under längre perioder.
- Använd inte denna enhet på spädbarn eller barn, 
eftersom det kan orsaka skador.
- Sänk inte ner apparaten i vatten eller någon annan 
vätska.
- Regelbunden rengöring och korrekt underhåll säker-
ställer optimala resultat och en lång livslängd för 
enheten.
- För att undvika skador ska du hålla apparaten borta 
från hår, ögonbryn, ögonfransar, trådar, kläder etc. när 
den är i drift.
- Förvara enheten utom räckhåll för barn.



PRODUKTÖVERSIKT

Ansiktskåpa
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1. Inlåsningsknapp 
2. USB-C-port 
3. Epileringshuvud 
4. Strömbrytare 
5. LED-belysning 
6. Indikatorlampa 
7. Rakhuvud 
8. Rengöringsborste

9. Resväska 
10. USB-C-kabel 
11. Ansiktskåpa
12. Hudsträckarkåpa 
13. Kåpa för känsliga områden 
14. Massagevals-kåpa
15. Kam för rakhuvud

Sätt på ansiktskåpan på epileringshuvudet för exakt 
epilering av ansiktshår (ovanför överläppen).
Obs! Använd inte apparaten för att epilera ögonfransar, 
ögonbryn eller hår i hårbotten.

Hudsträckarkåpa

Sätt fast hudsträckarkåpan på epileringshuvudet för att 
hålla huden stram under epileringen och minska smärtan.



Kåpa för känsliga områden
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Sätt på kåpan för känsliga områden på epileringshuvudet 
för en bekvämare epilering av känsliga områden (t.ex. 
underarmar och bikinilinje).

Massagevals-kåpa

För en extra skonsam epilering genom att stimulera 
huden.

Laddning

BRUKSANVISNING

Installera och byta huvud

1. Se till att epilatorn är avstängd innan du laddar den.
2. Anslut USB-C-kabeln med din egen laddningsadapter 
(5V 1A) till produkten och sedan till elnätet. Indikatorlam-
pan blinkar vitt medan laddningen pågår.
3. Laddningen tar cirka 1,5 timmar. Indikeringslampan 
lyser med fast vitt sken när batteriet är fulladdat.

Obs! Lämna inte enheten ansluten till elnätet längre än 
nödvändigt för att ladda den.

- Installera raknings-/epileringshuvudet genom att helt 
enkelt trycka det på plats
- När du vill ta bort huvudet trycker du in och håller kvar 
inlåsningsknappen, tar tag i båda sidorna av huvudet och 
drar upp det för att ta bort det. Sätt på ett nytt huvud 
genom att trycka tills det klickar på plats.
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Låsläge

- Produkten kan endast användas när låsläget är avakti-
verat. Säkerställ att låsläget är avstängt innan du 
använder det.
- Tryck och håll in strömbrytaren i 3 sekunder för att 
aktivera/inaktivera låsläget.

Rakning

- Installera rakhuvudet.
- Slå på enheten genom att trycka på strömbrytaren. 
Standardhastigheten är 1 när den är påslagen; tryck en 
gång till för att ändra till hastighet 2. 
- För bästa resultat, för apparaten över huden mot hårets 
växtriktning. 
- Sträck ut huden med den fria handen så att rakhyveln 
ligger platt mot huden och trimmern och folien kan arbeta 
samtidigt.
- Tryck på strömbrytaren för att stänga av enheten efter 
användning.

Epilering

- Installera epileringshuvudet.
- Sätt på ett lock i enlighet med det område du vill epilera.
- Slå på enheten genom att trycka på strömbrytaren. 
Standardhastigheten är 1 när den är påslagen; tryck igen 
för att ändra till hastighet 2 om det behövs.
- Hastighet 1 är avsedd för områden med liten hårväxt, för 
svåråtkomliga områden och för områden där benen sitter 
direkt under huden, t.ex. knän och vrister. 
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UNDERHÅLL

- Hastighet 2 är för större områden med starkare hårväxt. 
- Sträck ut huden med din fria hand så att hårstråna står 
upprätt.
- Placera epileringshuvudet vinkelrätt mot huden, med 
framsidan riktad i den riktning du planerar att flytta 
apparaten. 

- För apparaten långsamt över huden, mot hårets växtrik-
tning.
- Stäng av apparaten genom att trycka på strömbrytaren.

För att säkerställa optimal prestanda och ett jämnt 
resultat är det viktigt att rengöra epilerings- och rakhu-
vudena efter varje användning.
- Kontrollera att enheten är avstängd. 
- Rengör epileringsskivorna på epileringshuvudet och 
rakhuvudet med den medföljande borsten.
- Epileringshuvud, rakhuvud och tillbehör kan tas bort från 
huvuddelen och rengöras under rinnande vatten. 

Epilatorhuvud
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- Enhetens hölje kan rengöras med en fuktig trasa. 
- Använd inte aggressiva rengöringsmedel, skurmedel, 
bensin, aceton etc. för att rengöra apparatens plasthölje.
- Se till att alla delar är helt torra före användning.

Obs! Försök aldrig att ta bort epileringsskivorna från 
epileringshuvudet.

Modell: POEP700
Ingång: DC 5V/1A
Batterityp: 1 x 600 mAh litiumbatteri 
Laddningstid: 90 min
Driftstid: 120 min för hastighet 1 och 60 min för hastighet 
2 
Vattentät: IPX 7
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Power International AS,
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norway

Power Norge:
https://www.power.no/kundeservice/
T: 21 00 40 00

Expert Danmark:
https://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Danmark:
https://www.power.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:
https://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Expert Finland:
https://www.expert.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/
T: 020 7100 670

Power Finland:
https://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/
T: 0305 0305

Power Sverige:
https://www.power.se/kundservice/
T: 08 517 66 000




